

## **Developer Student Clubs - Congratulations!**

1 message

<asiddhant@google.com>
To: chaitaly.slg01@gmail.com

Thu, 20 Aug 2020 at 5:28 pm



Dear Chaitaly,

Thank you so much for accepting the responsibility of leading a Developer Student Club on your university campus! We wanted to share with you the resources you will leverage to seamlessly kick off your experience as a DSC Lead. In the meantime, we will also be hosting a kick-off call to introduce the program, our regional team, and the leads to each other. More details regarding the kick-off call down below!

## Important resources

In the upcoming days, we will onboard you onto the following platforms:

- Community Leads Platform: <u>communityleads.dev</u> This will be the one stop shop
  for all DSC leads. This platform will be your resource for content and materials for
  your events, training on community leadership topics, and provide a place for you
  to connect with other community leads and experts from different Google
  communities. Be on the lookout for a welcome email in the upcoming days!
- DSC Events Platform: dsc.community.dev You will be able to host all of your
  events through our integrated event platform. It will allow you to send event
  updates to all of your community members and provide a seamless event hosting
  experience. Your university and community page will soon be reflected here!
- DSC Global Slack: <u>developerstudentclubs.slack.com</u> Our official Slack channel will be used to easily connect yourself with other DSC Leads globally and regionally. It's optional for those who want to join in discussions with the DSC community.
- DSC Program Global mailing list: <a href="mailto:dsc-leads-announce@googlegroups.com">dsc-leads-announce@googlegroups.com</a>. This is how all official announcements will be communicated to DSC Leads globally. You can update your settings by visiting groups.google.com. You will be added to this mailing list shortly.
- **DSC Program India mailing list:** <u>dsc-india-2020@googlegroups.com</u>. This is how all official announcements will be communicated to DSC Leads by the Google

Developer Relations India team. You can update your settings by visiting groups.google.com. You will be added to this mailing list shortly.

• **DSC website**: <u>g.co/dev/dsc</u> Share this with faculty, core team, interested attendees to build awareness of the DSC program.

## **Kick-off Call**

- Date: 24th/25th September (You will be notified on the date based on your zone shortly)
- Time: 6 9 PM IST
- Agenda: Introductions, roles & responsibilities of a DSC Lead, etc.

Welcome to Developer Student Clubs - we're extremely excited to meet you!

The Developer Student Clubs Program Team Google Developers

To learn more visit <u>developers.google.com/community/dsc</u>

